NOTE: These are minimum average dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
** Longer maximum lengths may be possible. Standard sizes and lengths may be supplied. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
Table 1 - WeighTs & MeasureMenTs
HVTC
Product Code
Conductor
Size *

Max. Reel Weight
(reel and cable) **
Max. Reel
Diameter / Width **
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel **
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m feet m
AL345K49-001 1(19) 0.299 7.6 1.019 25.9 1.099 27.9 1.279 32.5 15.3 390 775 1153 5400 2449 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL345K49-010 1/0(19) 0.336 8.5 1.056 26.8 1.136 28.9 1.316 33.4 15.8 401 827 1230 5711 2590 78/54 1.98/1.37 6000 1829
AL345K49-020 2/0(19) 0.376 9.6 1.096 27.8 1.176 29.9 1.356 34.4 16.3 413 886 1319 6478 2938 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
AL345K49-030 3/0(19) 0.423 10.7 1.143 29.0 1.223 31.1 1.403 35.6 16.8 428 959 1426 6910 3134 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
AL345K49-040 4/0(19) 0.475 12.1 1.195 30.4 1.275 32.4 1.455 37.0 17.5 443 1044 1553 7421 3366 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
AL345K49-250 250(37) 0.520 13.2 1.250 31.8 1.330 33.8 1.510 38.4 18.1 460 1130 1682 7939 3601 96/54.5 2.44/1.38 6000 1829
AL345K49-350 350(37) 0.616 15.6 1.346 34.2 1.426 36.2 1.606 40.8 19.3 490 1305 1943 9175 4162 104/56.5 2.64/1.44 6000 1829
AL345K49-500 500(37) 0.736 18.7 1.466 37.2 1.546 39.3 1.786 45.4 21.4 544 1647 2450 11434 5187 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 6000 1829
AL345K49-750 750(61) 0.908 23.1 1.648 41.9 1.728 43.9 1.968 50.0 23.6 600 2054 3057 13159 5969 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 5650 1722
ProducT highlighTs
Southwire’s 28KV HVTC is a CSA approved copper tape shielded cable for Industrial and Commercial medium voltage applications. FT4, -40°C, and 105°C rated for use in harsh Canadian environments. Rated for installation
in cable trays, duct banks, direct burial, troughs, continuous rigid cable supports and concrete encaseable. For use in cable trays, exposed run and hazardous locations as per the limitations in the Canadian Electrical Code
Part I, particularly Table 19.

µF /
1000 ft
µF /
km
Ω /
1000 ft.
Ω /
km
MΩ •
1000ft
MΩ •
km Ω / 1000ft Ω / 1000ft kAmps Amps Amps
AL345K49-001 502 2234 0.211 0.692 0.265 0.870 0.1323 0.4342 0.0401 0.1315 0.0499 0.1637 0.0662 0.0202 0.266 + j0.055 0.620 + j0.325 3.7 193 194
AL345K49-010 634 2818 0.168 0.551 0.211 0.693 0.1274 0.4180 0.0429 0.1408 0.0480 0.1576 0.0618 0.0188 0.212 + j0.053 0.563 + j0.312 4.7 221 219
AL345K49-020 799 3552 0.133 0.436 0.167 0.549 0.1228 0.4029 0.0459 0.1507 0.0463 0.1519 0.0577 0.0176 0.168 + j0.051 0.515 + j0.300 5.9 253 246
AL345K49-030 1007 4478 0.105 0.345 0.132 0.433 0.1182 0.3877 0.0494 0.1622 0.0446 0.1462 0.0537 0.0164 0.133 + j0.049 0.476 + j0.286 7.4 288 275
AL345K49-040 1270 5647 0.084 0.274 0.105 0.345 0.1138 0.3734 0.0533 0.1748 0.0429 0.1408 0.0498 0.0152 0.106 + j0.047 0.444 + j0.272 9.4 327 305
AL345K49-250 1500 6672 0.071 0.232 0.089 0.292 0.1110 0.3643 0.0560 0.1838 0.0419 0.1374 0.0473 0.0144 0.090 + j0.046 0.422 + j0.258 11.1 367 343
AL345K49-350 2100 9341 0.051 0.166 0.064 0.209 0.1052 0.3452 0.0629 0.2063 0.0397 0.1302 0.0422 0.0129 0.064 + j0.044 0.388 + j0.236 15.5 443 399
AL345K49-500 3000 13345 0.035 0.116 0.045 0.147 0.0996 0.3267 0.0713 0.2340 0.0375 0.1232 0.0372 0.0113 0.046 + j0.042 0.356 + j0.213 22.2 529 451
AL345K49-750 4500 20017 0.024 0.077 0.030 0.099 0.0939 0.3081 0.0825 0.2705 0.0354 0.1162 0.0322 0.0098 0.031 + j0.039 0.324 + j0.183 33.2 633 505